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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 

 

In the Matter of: 

 

THE 2014 JOINT INTEGRATED RESOURCE ) 

PLAN OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND   ) CASE NO. 

ELECTRIC COMPANY AND KENTUCKY  )  2014-00131 

UTILITIES COMPANY    ) 

        

         

 

WALLACE MCMULLEN AND SIERRA CLUB’S STATEMENT OF CONSENT TO 

ELECTRONIC SERVICE  

 

 

 Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(9), Wallace McMullen and Sierra Club 

(collectively, “Intervenors”) affirm that their counsel of record possess the facilities to receive 

electronic transmissions.  All electronic notices and messages related to this proceeding should 

be served upon the following individuals:  

 

Joe F. Childers 

Joe F. Childers & Associates 

300 Lexington Building 

201 West Short Street 

Lexington, Kentucky  40507 

859-253-9824 

859-258-9288 (facsimile) 

childerslaw81@gmail.com  

 

Shannon Fisk 

Earthjustice 

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard 

Suite 1675 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

(215) 717-4522 

sfisk@earthjustice.org 

 

Kristin Henry 

Susan Laureign Williams 

Sierra Club 

85 Second Street 

San Francisco, CA 94105-3441 

(415) 977-5716 

kristin.henry@sierraclub.org  
laurie.williams@sierraclub.org     

Matthew Gerhart 

Earthjustice 

705 2nd Ave. 

Suite 203  

Seattle, WA 98104  

(206) 343-7340  

mgerhart@earthjustice.org 

 

mailto:childerslaw81@gmail.com
mailto:sfisk@earthjustice.org
mailto:kristin.henry@sierraclub.org
mailto:laurie.williams@sierraclub.org
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 Intervenors do waive their right to service of any Commission Orders by mail for 

purposes of this proceeding only. 

Dated: June 30, 2014 

 

     Respectfully submitted, 

____________________________ 

JOE F. CHILDERS 

JOE F. CHILDERS & ASSOCIATES 

 

300 Lexington Building 

201 West Short Street 

Lexington, Kentucky  40507 

859-253-9824 

859-258-9288 (facsimile) 

childerslaw81@gmail.com 

 

Of counsel: 

(The following attorneys are not licensed to practice law in Kentucky.) 

 

Shannon Fisk 

Earthjustice 

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard 

Suite 1675 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

(215) 717-4522 

sfisk@earthjustice.org 

 

Kristin Henry 

Susan Laureign Williams 

Sierra Club 

85 Second Street 

San Francisco, CA 94105-3441 

(415) 977-5716 

kristin.henry@sierraclub.org  
laurie.williams@sierraclub.org  
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Matthew Gerhart 

Earthjustice 

705 2nd Ave. 

Suite 203  

Seattle, WA 98104  

(206) 343-7340  

mgerhart@earthjustice.org 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that Sierra Club’s June 30, 2014 electronic filing is a true and accurate 

copy of Wallace McMullen and Sierra Club’s Statement of Consent to Electronic Service, to be 

filed in paper medium; and that on June 30, 2014, the electronic filing has been transmitted to the 

Commission, and that one copy of the filing will be delivered to the Commission, that no 

participants have been excused from electronic filing at this time, and electronic mail notification 

of the electronic filing is provided to the following: 

  

Dennis G. Howard II, Esq.  

Lawrence W. Cook, Esq.  

Angela M. Goad, Esq.  

Heather Napier, Esq.  

Office of the Attorney General  

1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200  

Frankfort, KY 40601-8204  

Dennis.Howard@ag.ky.gov  

Larry.Cook@ag.ky.gov  

Angela.Goad@ag.ky.gov 

Heather.Napier@ag.ky.gov  

 

Allyson KI. Sturgeon, Esq.  

Senior Corporate Attorney  

LG&E and KU Energy, LLC  

220 West Main Street  

Louisville, KY 40202  

Allyson.Sturgeon@lge-ku.com  

 

Rick Lovekamp  

Manager Reg. Affairs  

LG&E and KU Energy, LLC  

220 West Main Street  

Louisville, KY 40202  

Rick.Lovekamp@lge-ku.com  

 

 

 

Edwin R. Staton  

Vice President, State Regulation and 

Rates  

LG&E and KU Energy, LLC  

220 West Main Street  

Louisville, KY 40202  

Ed.Staton@lge-ku.com  

 

 

 

 

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.  

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.  

Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq.  

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry  

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510  

Cincinnati, OH 45202  

mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 

kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 

jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com  
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W. Duncan Crosby, III  

Kendrick Riggs  

Joseph Mandlehr  

Stoll Keenon Ogden, PLLC  

2000 PNC Plaza  

500 West Jefferson Street  

Louisville, KY 10202  

duncan.crosby@skofirm.com  

joseph.mandlehr@skofirm.com 
kendrick.riggs@skofirm.com 

 

 

 

 

_________________________ 
JOE F. CHILDERS
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